The Arcadia Woman's Club cordially invites you to attend our





September 15, 2023 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

Arcadia Woman's Club, 324 South First Avenue, Arcadia



We welcome women and men to join us to tour our beautiful historic Clubhouse, socialize with members and hear about our community activities. Wine and light refreshments will be served.

For information or to let us know you will attend, please contact Rinda Wohlwend - 626-484-0333 or rindawohlwend@champmail.com



The Arcadia Woman's Club was organized in 1914, State and District Federated in 1920, Federated with the General Federation of Women's Clubs in 1924, and Incorporated in 1930. Our beautiful Clubhouse was dedicated on July 31, 1931. On March 1, 2022, the Arcadia City Council designated the Clubhouse as City of Arcadia Historic Landmark No. 1. The Woman's Club of Arcadia has been serving our community for 109 years.

